

Civ DJ 614/19

DINESH KUMAR SINGH Vs. CHANDRA SHEKHAR GUPTA  
AND ORS

11.12.2019

Pr: Plaintiff in person.

An application under order VI Rule 17 CPC has been filed on record by plaintiff seeking amendment of para 19 of the plaint with regard to valuation, title of the suit and prayer clause.

Since the matter is at the initial stage and defendants are yet to be served and the amendments sought are formal in nature, **the application filed is allowed.**

**Let plaintiff file amended plaint by the next date of hearing and also put up on 12.02.2020 for consideration of application filed by plaintiff under Order 33 CPC.**

(Vikas Dhull)  
ADJ-01/West/THC  
Delhi