

**CS No. 614/19**

**Dinesh Kumar Singh Vs. Chandra Shekhar Gupta Anr.  
Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing**

**05.01.2021**

Present : Ms. Kanchan Diwan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

It is a contested matter and is pending at the stage of PE.

Hence, in compliance of circular dated 16.08.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi wherein reference is made to order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing no. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, **the matter is adjourned.**

**Put up for PE on 21.01.2021.**

**(Manish Sharma)**

**ADJ-01/West**

**THC/05.01.2021**