

**CS No. 614/19**

**Dinesh Kumar Singh Vs. Chandra Shekhar**

**21.01.2021**

Present : Plaintiff in person.

None for the defendant.

Plaintiff seeks an adjournment as main counsel is not available. Granted.

**Put up for PE on 29.04.2021.**

**(Manish Sharma)**  
**ADJ-01/West/ 21.01.2021**