

Civ DJ 614/19

DINESH KUMAR SINGH Vs. CHANDRA SHEKHAR GUPTA AND

06.05.2022

Present : Ms. Shweta, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff has passed away and seeks adjournment to file application for impleading his legal heirs.

At request, matter is adjourned for further proceedings on **21.07.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi