

Civ DJ No.614/19

Dinesh Kumar Singh vs. Chandra Shekhar Gupta & ors.

21.07.2022

Present : Ms. Kanchan Diwan, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks more time to move application for impleading LRs of deceased plaintiff. Request allowed.

At request, matter is adjourned for further proceedings for **29.08.2022.**

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi