

Civ DJ No. 614/19

Dinesh Kumar Singh vs. Chandra Shekhar Gupta & ors.

29.08.2022

Present : Ms. Kanchan Diwan, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff filed application under Order 23 Rule 3 CPC alongwith application under Order 5 of Limitation Act on behalf of legal heirs of deceased plaintiff. Copy of same kept on record for defendant and same be supplied to counsel for defendant against proper acknowledgment.

Let fresh vakalatnama be filed on behalf of LRs of deceased plaintiff by the next date.

Put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application on
06.10.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi