

Civ DJ 614/19

DINESH KUMAR SINGH Vs. CHANDRA SHEKHAR GUPTA  
AND ORS

28.11.2022

Present: Ms. Kanchan Diwan, Id. counsel for LR's of the plaintiff.

None for defendant.

She submits that plaintiff passed away and she has moved an application on behalf of LR's of deceased plaintiff. She seeks time to furnish death certificate of the plaintiff on record.

List for filing of death certificate of plaintiff and arguments on the application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC for impleading LR's of deceased plaintiff on **30.01.2023**.

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi