

Civ DJ No. 614/16

Dinesh Kumar Singh vs. Chandra Shekhar Gupta & ors.

27.03.2023

Present : Ms. Kancha Diwan, ld. counsel appearing for plaintiff.

In this matter, one application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC alongwith application under Section 5 of Limitation Act has been moved.

It is submitted that initial plaintiff has expired and by way of said application his LRs are required to be impleaded as party.

Perusal of record shows that application under Section 33 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff is also pending disposal.

Perusal of record also shows that defendant no.2, 3 & 4 are the Government Officers and allegation against them are for the act, which has been done by them in their official capacity. In these circumstances, ld. counsel for plaintiff is directed to make submission regarding the requirement of service of notice under Section 80 CPC. Ld. counsel is seeking time for the same.

In view of submission, be put up on **23.05.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.03.2023