

Civ DJ 614/19

DINESH KUMAR SINGH Vs. CHANDRA SHEKHAR GUPTA AND  
ORS

21.12.2023

Present: Ms. Deepika Singh and Sh. Raj Singh, LRs of deceased  
plaintiff.

As per last ordersheet, notice were directed to respondent  
qua application u/o 33 CPC, however, PF has not been filed. Last and  
final opportunity is granted to plaintiff for the same.

Previous order be complied again for **07.03.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/21.12.2023