

Civ DJ 614/19

DINESH KUMAR SINGH Vs. CHANDRA SHEKHAR GUPTA AND  
ORS

06.06.2024

Present: Plaintiff Deepika Singh in person.

Defendant no. 1 in person.

In this matter one application u/o 33 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff. Copy of the same be supplied to defendant no. 1/respondent. He is at liberty to file reply of the same.

In the meanwhile, notice be also issued to SDM concerned to give report regarding the financial status of plaintiffs for **30.07.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/06.06.2024