

Civ DJ 614/19

DINESH KUMAR SINGH Vs. CHANDRA SHEKHAR GUPTA AND  
ORS

30.07.2024

Present: Ms. Shilpi, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 with Ld counsel Sh. S.N. Thakur.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of defendant no. 1,  
same is taken on record.

Sh. Gyanender Rana, Patwari from the office of SDM  
Patel Nagar. He files the report whereby he is seeking some more time  
to file further report. He is directed to file the same on next date of  
hearing.

Defendant no. 1 is also directed to file reply of application  
u/o 33 CPC on next date of hearing.

Put up on **05.11.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.07.2024