

Civ DJ 614/19

DINESH KUMAR SINGH Vs. CHANDRA SHEKHAR GUPTA
AND ORS

22.11.2024

Present: Plaintiff-Ms. Dipika Singh in person.

Defendant no.1 in person.

Sh. Gyanender Rana-Patwari from the Office of SDM, Patel Nagar is present. He files report regarding financial status of plaintiff. Patwari- Sh. Gyanender Rana is discharged.

Reply of application under Order 33 CPC is filed by the defendant no.1.

Counsel for parties are not present. Put up for consideration/arguments on application under Order 33 CPC on **21.01.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/22.11.2024