

Civ DJ 614/19

DINESH KUMAR SINGH Vs. CHANDRA SHEKHAR GUPTA AND  
ORS

26.08.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 in person.

In this matter, arguments were heard on application u/o 33  
CPC. Record has been perused. Certain clarifications are required.

Put up for further arguments on said application on  
14.10.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/26.08.2025