

Civ DJ 614/19

DINESH KUMAR SINGH Vs. CHANDRA SHEKHAR GUPTA
AND ORS

14.10.2025

Present: Sh. Shubham Bhardwaj, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. S.N. Thakur, Id counsel for defendant no.1.

In this matter, one application under Order 33 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff and arguments heard on the same. Counsel for plaintiff / applicant is directed to file on record the relevant rules which shows the criteria for giving the relief under Order 33 CPC. Id. counsel is seeking time for the same. In view of same, matter be put up on next date of hearing.

Put up on **18.11.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/14.10.2025