

Civ DJ 614/19

DINESH KUMAR SINGH Vs. CHANDRA SHEKHAR GUPTA
AND ORS

09.12.2025

Present: Sh. Shrenik Bhardwaj, Id. LAC for plaintiffs alongwith
plaintiff-Raj Singh and Ms. Deepika Singh.

None for defendant no.1.

In this matter, arguments were heard on application under
Order 33 CPC. Ld. counsel for plaintiff was directed to file relevant
rules regarding the criteria for giving the relief under Order 33 CPC,
however, despite opportunity, ld. counsel for plaintiff has not filed the
same. In view of same, put up for clarification, if any, on next date of
hearing.

Put up on **29.01.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/09.12.2025