

Civ DJ 614/19

DINESH KUMAR SINGH Vs. CHANDRA SHEKHAR GUPTA AND
ORS

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. Shrenik Bhardwaj, Ld LAC for plaintiff.

Sh. S.N. Thakur, Ld counsel for defendant no.1 (VC).

In this matter, arguments were heard on application u/o 33 r/w Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff. Perusal of record shows that in reply to said application, defendant no. 1 has mentioned that plaintiffs have several source of income, however, no document regarding the same has been filed on behalf of defendant no.1. Defendant no.1 is given last and final opportunity to file on record documentary evidence in respect of version made in the reply.

Put up on 09.02.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/29.01.2026