

Civ DJ 614/19

DINESH KUMAR SINGH Vs. CHANDRA SHEKHAR GUPTA
AND ORS

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Shrenik Bhardwaj, Id. LAC for plaintiffs alongwith
plaintiff-Ms. Dipika and Sh. Raj.

None for defendants.

In this matter, application under Order 33 read with
Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiffs was allowed and
defendant was directed to file written statement, however, perusal of
record shows that so far written statement has not been filed. Matter be
put up for further proceedings on **26.05.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/16.03.2026