

Civ DJ 614/19
DINESH KUMAR SINGH Vs. CHANDRA SHEKHAR GUPTA
AND ORS

09.06.2026

Present: None for parties.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.06.2026

Present: None for parties.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.06.2026

At 02:30 PM

Present: None for plaintiff.

None is present for plaintiff despite repeated calls since morning. None was present for the parties on last date of hearing i.e. 26.05.2026. It seems plaintiff is not interested in pursuing the present matter. So, present suit is dismissed in default as well as for non-prosecution.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.06.2026